USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field RerslonsEe A
~ 1 N ational TFRI Event Summary

| Men's 100 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Devon MOORE FR Carson-Newman 23.82 10.12w (2.2) 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
2 Elliott CUMMINGS FR Shorter 20.46 10.24 (0.0) 4/26/19 Don McGarey Invitational Trac
3 Z'Antyler FOSTER-HOOKS FR  Angelo State 17.90 (el  10.29cw (10.26A) (4. 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
4 Stadrian TAYLOR JR  Texas A&M-Commerce 15.79 (o 10.30w (3.6) 4/25/19 Oliver Jackson Twilight Open
5  Widchard GUERVIL SO Tusculum 13.68 10.31 (1.2) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
6 Javan GRAY JR  Lincoln (Mo.) 11.57 10.32w (2.5) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
6 JJ SHERMAN JR  North Greenville 11.57 10.32 (1.2) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
8  Jonte BAKER JR  Tiffin 9.46 10.33 (1.5) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
8 Raymone CAMPBELL SO  Lincoln (Mo.) 9.46 10.33w (2.5) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
8 Karlington ANUNAGBA FR  Western Washington 9.46 10.33w (2.9) 4/13/19 Jay Hammer Invitational
11  Mobolade AJOMALE SR Academy of Art 6.13 10.36 (1.8) 3/15/19 Hornet Invitational
11  Davon CARROLL FR Bowie State 6.13 10.36 (-2.2) 4/6/19 Towson Invitational
13 Dedrick VANOVER SO Morehouse 4.52 10.37 (1.8) 3/30/19 Terrier Relays
14  Alfred THOMAS SR Rogers State 3.91 10.38w (2.5) 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
15  Michael CARSON JR  Wingate 3.22 10.40 (1.3) 4/18/19 SAC Outdoor Championships
16  LuxonGLOR SR U-Mary 2.57 10.42 (1.4) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
16  Mason PHILLIPS SO Northwood (Mich.) 2.57 10.42 (1.4) 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
18  Karonce HIGGINS SR Southern Arkansas 1.45 10.44w (2.5) 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
19  Devon SANDERS SR Texas A&M-Commerce 1.31 10.45cw (10.424) (4. 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
20 Lamar HARGROVE SR Tiffin 118 10.46 (0.6) 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
21 Darius TURNER FR Catawba 1.01 10.48w (2.7) 3/21/19 High Point VertKlasse Meeting
21  Eric MOATE SR Nova Southeastern 1.01 (ef 10.48 (0.9) 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
23 Allen BLAIR SO  Virginia State 0.82 10.49 (0.9) 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
24  Marquett SIMMONS JR. SR Limestone 0.73 10.50 (1.7) 4/5/19 Johnson C. Smith Invitational
24  Davion MCKNIGHT JR  Claflin 0.73 10.50w (3.3) 3/27/19 Savannah State Twilight
24  Tony MCELVEEN JR  Coker 0.73 10.50w (4.0) 4/18/19 SAC Outdoor Championships
24 Verrell MCBRIDE FR Oklahoma Christian 0.73 10.50w (2.5) 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
28  Jae'Len MEANS SR California (Pa.) 0.50 10.51w (2.1) 5/4/19 Mountaineer Open
28 Micah BALLANTYNE SR Adams State 0.50 10.51c (10.48A) (2. 5/4/19 Masked Rider Outdoor Open
28  Jordan JOHNSON SR Grand Valley State 0.50 10.51w (2.5) 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
28  Aaron BANKS SO  Charleston (W.Va.) 0.50 10.51 (0.9) 4/12/19 Aggie Invitational
32 Philip LANDRUM FR Fort Hays State 0.28 10.52w (2.5) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
33  P.J.LOTHARP SO Lenoir-Rhyne 0.17 10.54w (4.0) 4/18/19 SAC Outdoor Championships
33  Shingirai HLANGUYO SO  Cal State LA 0.17 10.54 (1.7) 4/12/19 Cerritos Invitational
33 lan KERR SR Adams State 0.17 10.54w (2.6) 3/21/19 Aztec Open
33  Deshon ELCOCK JR  UC-Colorado Springs 0.17 10.54cw (10.51A) (3. 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
33  Christopher JACKSON JR  Albany State (Ga.) 0.17 10.54 (1.4) 4/18/19 SIAC Outdoor Championships
33  Ja'Micah POLK SO Angelo State 0.17 10.54cw (10.51A) (4. 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
33  Delan EDWIN FR Southwest Baptist 0.17 10.54w (2.5) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
40  Kristofer CASTILLO FR  Chico State 0.06 10.55w 2.8) 3/29/19 Stanford Invitational
40  Ed'Treon WILCOX SR Virginia State 0.06 10.55w (2.1) 4/13/19 George Mason Spring Invitatio



USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field RerslonsEe A
~ 1 N ational TFRI Event Summary

| Men's 200 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Raymone CAMPBELL SO  Lincoln (Mo.) 23.46 20.50w (3.2) 4/17/19 Kansas Relays
2 Javan GRAY JR  Lincoln (Mo.) 21.09 20.56w (3.2) 4/17/19 Kansas Relays
3 Z'Antyler FOSTER-HOOKS FR Angelo State 18.04 [l 20.73c (20.66A) (1. 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
4 Rashard CLARK SR Texas A&M-Commerce 15.86 (o 20.76wW (3.8 4/25/19 Oliver Jackson Twilight Open
5 Quinton SANSING SO West Texas A&M 13.74 20.78¢ (20.71A) (1. = 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
6 Marquett SIMMONS JR. SR Limestone 11.68 20.79 (2.0) 4/26/19 Conference Carolinas Outdoo
7 Tevin RICHARDSON JR  North Greenville 10.56 20.81 (2.0) 4/26/19 Conference Carolinas Outdoo
7 Mobolade AJOMALE SR Academy of Art 10.56 20.81 (1.7) 3/15/19 Hornet Invitational
9 Brandon PARRIS SR Saint Augustine's 826 20.86 (-0.3) 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
9 Widchard GUERVIL SO Tusculum 8.26 20.86 (1.5) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
11  Devon MOORE FR Carson-Newman 6.20 20.87 (-1.2) 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
12 Justin BROOKS SR Lee(Tenn.) 5.14 20.88 (1.7) 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
13 Myles PRINGLE SR Ashland EX>3 D | 20.90 (2.0) 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
14  Karonce HIGGINS SR Southern Arkansas 3.78 20.94w (3.5) 4/27/19 Southern Miss Open
15 Lamar HARGROVE SR Tiffin 3.24 20.95 (0.7) 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
16  Mason PHILLIPS SO Northwood (Mich.) 2.66 20.97w (2.4) 4/6/19 Indiana State Gibson Invitatio
17 JJSHERMAN JR  North Greenville 2.08 20.99w (2.3) 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
18  Jae'Len MEANS SR California (Pa.) 1.50 21.01 (0.8) 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
19  Alfred THOMAS SR Rogers State 1.36 21.02 (1.8) 4/24/19 Drake Relays
20 P.J.LOTHARP SO  Lenoir-Rhyne 1.22 21.04 (-1.2) 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
21 Philip LANDRUM FR Fort Hays State 1.06 21.07 (1.8) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
22 Davion MCKNIGHT JR  Claflin 0.94 (e§ 21.08 (0.0) 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
23 Delan EDWIN FR Southwest Baptist 0.87 21.09cw (21.02A) (2. 4/20/19 West Texas A&M Invitational
24  Deshon ELCOCK JR  UC-Colorado Springs 0.80 21.10 (1.8) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
24  Devon SANDERS SR Texas A&M-Commerce 0.80 21.10c (21.03A) (1. = 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
26  Igo GRIMES FR Virginia State 0.66 21.12 (1.4) 4/13/19 George Mason Spring Invitatio
27  Darren ALFRED FR SaintAugustine's 0.53 21.16 (0.0) 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
28  Allen BLAIR SO  Virginia State 0.46 21.17w (3.3) 4/19/19 Morgan State Legacy Meet
29  Micah BALLANTYNE SR Adams State 0.37 21.19cw (21.12A) (2. 3/16/19 CSU-Pueblo Early Bird Meet
29  Terrence GLADNEY SO  Cal State Stanislaus 0.37 21.19w (2.3) 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
31  Felipe CUSTODIO SO Adelphi 0.26 21.20w (2.2) 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
31  Shingirai HLANGUYO SO Cal State LA 0.26 21.20 (0.7) 3/30/19 Jim Bush Legends Invitational
33  Josiah BROOKS SR Lee(Tenn.) 0.16 21.21 (-0.1) 3/2/19 Victor Ice Breaker Duals
34  Jordan JOHNSON SR Grand Valley State 0.10 21.22 (0.9) 4/12/19 Ball State Challenge
34 OmarAUSTIN FR  Northwest Missouri 0.10 21.22 (0.9) 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
36  Eric MOATE SR Nova Southeastern 0.04 21.23w (3.2) 3/29/19 Spikes Classic
37  Malcom GARDNER JR  Fort Hays State 0.02 21.24w (2.5) 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
37  Matthew DIFRANCESCO SR  Belmont Abbey 0.02 21.24 (2.0) 4/26/19 Conference Carolinas Outdoo
37  Tajarie ARTHURTON FR Tiffin 0.02 21.24 (1.2) 4/6/19 Tiffleberg
40  Stadrian TAYLOR JR  Texas A&M-Commerce 0.00 21.25¢ (21.18A) (1. 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
40  Verrell MCBRIDE FR  Oklahoma Christian 0.00 21.25 (1.8) 5/3/19 Arkansas Twilight
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Men's 400 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7
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Myles PRINGLE
Patrick FORREST
Rashard CLARK
Tevin RICHARDSON
Omar AUSTIN
Jalen JONES
Quinton SANSING
Derick ST JEAN
Justin BROOKS
Sulaimane BANGURA
Darren ALFRED
Brandon PARRIS
Mobolade AJOMALE
Trevian JENKINS
Eric ROSARIO
Channing PHILLIPS
Thomas CAPERS
Demontravous JONES
Luke STENZEL
Arne LEPPELSACK
Quintin POWELL
Samuel YARO

St. Jacob DIODONET
Shirvante KNAULS
Addison ROSS
John SCHUSTER
Siphosethu BOYA
Anterius BROWN
Aaron ARP
Roshard WILLIAMS
Thomas STAINES
Jackson JUNKINS
Ethan MORRISON
Xavier MARABLE
Chris FLORENCE
Dalton DEMPSEY
Henri DELAUZE
Nigel GREEN

Grant SWINTON
Nicholas ELLISOR
D'Lance SHARP
Richard FISHER
Dontay JACOBS
Yvner FREDERIC

SR
SO
SR
JR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
FR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
JR
FR
SO
JR
FR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR

Ashland

Merrimack

Texas A&M-Commerce
North Greenville
Northwest Missouri
Saint Augustine's
West Texas A&M
Claflin

Lee (Tenn.)
Emmanuel (Ga.)
Saint Augustine's
Saint Augustine's
Academy of Art
Alabama-Huntsville
Merrimack

Ashland

Grand Valley State
Angelo State
Emporia State
Mount Olive

Rogers State
Lindenwood

St. Thomas Aquinas
Oklahoma Baptist
Southern Arkansas
Minnesota State
Lee (Tenn.)
Tarleton State
Shippensburg
Academy of Art
CSU-Pueblo

North Greenville
Limestone

Findlay

Clayton State
Mississippi College
Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
Southern Connecticut
Academy of Art
Angelo State

Texas A&M-Commerce
Mount Olive

Seton Hill
Limestone

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

24.31
19.91
17.89
15.84
13.82
11.72
10.58
9.35
8.32
7.30
6.21
502
EY4 b |
3.90
3.08
3.08
1.98
146
1.31
117
1.03
0.92
0.92
0.92
0.76
0.76
0.65
0.56
0.50
0.37
0.37
0.29
0.23
0.17
0.12
0.09
0.06
0.04
0.04
0.02
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.01
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Scored Performance

45.54
46.53
46.54c
46.56
46.57
46.61
46.67c
46.77
46.78
46.79
46.83
46.91
46.91
46.96
47.14
47.14
47.21
47.22¢
47.26
47.32
47.36
47.38
47.38
47.38
47.39
47.39
47.40
47.46¢
47.47
47.57
47.57
47.58
47.60
47.63
47.66
47.68
47.72
47.75
47.75
47.77c
47.77c
47.77
47.78
47.79

(46.43A)

(46.56A)

(47.114)

(47.35A)

(47.66A)
(47.66A)

5/1/19
5/3/19
5/2/19
4/26/19
5/3/19
5/4/19
5/2/19
4/13/19
5/2/19
4/13/19
5/4/19
5/4/19
4/26/19
4/6/19
5/3/19
5/1/19
4/5/19
5/2/19
5/3/19
4/26/19
4/18/19
5/3/19
5/4/19
4/18/19
4/27/19
4/18/19
4/6/19
5/2/19
3/29/19
4/26/19
4/17/19
4/13/19
3/28/19
3/28/19
4/18/19
5/2/19
3/29/19
5/3/19
4/26/19
5/2/19
5/2/19
4/26/19
3/29/19
4/26/19

Meet
GLIAC Outdoor Championship
Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Conference Carolinas Outdoo
MIAA Outdoor Championships
CIAA Outdoor Championships
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Gamecock Invitational
Gulf South Championships
Gamecock Invitational
CIAA Outdoor Championships
CIAA Outdoor Championships
PacWest Track & Field Champi
Gulf South / Peach Belt Confe
Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
GLIAC Outdoor Championship
Hilltopper Relays
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Conference Carolinas Outdoo
Great American (GAC) Outdoo
MIAA Outdoor Championships
St. John's (N.Y.) Tom Farrell C
Great American (GAC) Outdoo
Southern Miss Open
Mt. SAC Relays
Gulf South / Peach Belt Confe
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Fred Hardy Invitational
PacWest Track & Field Champi
Bryan Clay Invitational
Gamecock Invitational
Florida Relays
Florida Relays
Peach Belt Outdoor Champio
Gulf South Championships
Spikes Classic
Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
PacWest Track & Field Champi
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Conference Carolinas Outdoo
Raleigh Relays

Conference Carolinas Outdoo
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Men's 800 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7
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Ayman ZAHAFI
Thomas STAINES
Dennis MBUTA

Seb ANTHONY
Devundrick WALKER
Shaquille DILL

John PARTEE
Jaylen TRYON
Derek NOLL
Michael GOOD
Hugo ARLABOSSE
Joshua AJIERO

Ivar MOINAT

Jorge VILLARES GONZALE.
Calahan WARREN
Jason GOMEZ
Juman RANDALL
Cliff NICHOLS
Timon KEMBOI
Nicolai HARTLING
Dalton MORLEY
Butare RUGENERWA
Derek MORTON
Matt CHRISTOFFER
EDGARDO AROCHO
Shane BRACKEN
Michael PARRY
Leakey KIPKOSGEI
Brett MEYER

Curt KNOTT

Cory MYERS

David JONES

Gage MAYO
Stephen VERCOLLONE
Nick FAMOLARO
Jordan THEISEN
Jake SELSTAD
Joshua CANTONG
Ethan GATCHELL
Andrew FERRIS
Benjamin ALLEN
Jonathon GROENDYK

SO
JR
SO
FR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
FR
JR
FR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SO
JR
FR

Texas A&M-Kingsville
CSU-Pueblo

Grand Valley State
Queens (N.C.)
CSU-Pueblo

Saint Augustine's
Lewis

Lubbock Christian
Indiana (Pa.)

Chico State
Franklin Pierce
Albany State (Ga.)
Eastern New Mexico
UPR Rio Piedras
Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
Notre Dame de Namur
Western Colorado
Northwest Missouri
Texas A&M-Commerce
West Texas A&M
Tampa

West Texas A&M
Chico State
Southwest Baptist
UPR Mayaguez
Saint Leo

Nova Southeastern
American International
Fort Hays State
Western Oregon
U-Mary

Grand Valley State
Western Colorado
Stonehill

UC San Diego

Black Hills State

UC San Diego
Azusa Pacific
Cedarville

South Dakota Mines
Concordia-St. Paul
Grand Valley State

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

23.33
20.42
18.34
16.27
13.87
11.35
10.15
9.04
8.00
6.85
5.85
4.81
4.28
3.76
3.25
2.74
222
2.22
1.45
1.32
1.16
1.05
0.97
0.89
0.81
0.69
0.61
0.54
0.54
0.54
0.39
0.39
0.30
0.23
0.21
0.18
0.13
0.13
0.12
0.09
0.08
0.04

Scored Performance

1:48.13¢

1:48.96
1:49.03
1:49.10
1:49.47
1:49.95
1:50.15
1:50.30c
1:50.35
1:50.56
1:50.57
1:50.63
1:50.66¢
1:50.69
1:50.71
1:50.72
1:50.75
1:50.75
1:51.00
1:51.03c
1:51.12
1:51.14
1:51.18
1:51.22
1:51.26
1:51.36
1:51.41
1:51.45
1:51.45
1:51.45
1:51.50
1:51.50
1:51.53
1:51.59
1:51.61
1:51.62
1:51.78
1:51.78
1:51.80
1:51.89c
1:51.91
1:52.04

(1:48.54A)

(1:50.67A)

(1:51.03A)

(1:51.404)

(1:52.47A)
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5/2/19
3/29/19
4/17/19
4/26/19
4/17/19
4/20/19

5/2/19

4/5/19

5/3/19
4/17/19
4/20/19

3/9/19

4/5/19
4/25/19
3/15/19
3/29/19
4/17/19
4/17/19

4/6/19

4/5/19
4/26/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
4/25/19
4/12/19
4/29/19
4/13/19

5/3/19
4/17/19
4/18/19
4/13/19
4/17/19

4/4/19
4/12/19

5/3/19

5/2/19
4/17/19
4/17/19
4/19/19

5/1/19
4/13/19

Meet

Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Stanford Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational

Torrin Lawrence Memorial
Bryan Clay Invitational

USC Outdoor Open

GLVC Outdoor Championship
West Texas A&M Classic

LHU Qualifier

Bryan Clay Invitational

Larry Ellis Invitational
Adonica Ferguson Relays
West Texas A&M Classic
Justas LAI (LAI Fair)

UCF Black & Gold Challenge
Stanford Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational

David Noble Relays

West Texas A&M Classic

Tom Jones Memorial Classic
Bryan Clay Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational
Justas LAI (LAI Fair)
Hurricane Alumni Invitational
South Florida Multi-Cultural G
UConn Spring Invitational
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Bryan Clay Invitational

Mt. SAC Relays

Bison Outdoor Classic

Bryan Clay Invitational
Colonial Relays

UCSD Triton Invitational
Howard Wood Relays

CCAA Track & Field Champion
Bryan Clay Invitational

Bryan Clay Invitational
Northern Colorado Invite
Minnesota Men's Twilight

Bison Outdoor Classic
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| Men's 1500 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Elias GEDYON SR Adams State 23.29 (& 3:42.50c (3:47.93A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
2 Luke JULIAN FR  Colo. School of Mines 21.01 3:42.98c¢ (3:48.42A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
3 Daniel WALLIS SR Queens (N.C.) 18.51 3:43.81 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
4  Brett MEYER SR Fort Hays State 16.30 (e 3:44.18c (3:49.65A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
5 Shane BRACKEN SO  SaintLeo 13.97 3:44.73 4/26/19 Tom Jones Memorial Classic
6 Josh EVANS SR Colo. School of Mines 11.85 3:44.94c (3:51.14A) 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
7 Benjamin ALLEN JR  Concordia-St. Paul 10.60 3:45.37 4/24/19 Drake Relays
8 Josh HOSKINSON SR Colo. School of Mines 9.49 3:45.55c¢ (3:51.76A) 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
9 Sydney GIDABUDAY SR Adams State 8.35 3:45.79¢ (3:51.30A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
10  Felix WAMMETSBERGER ~ JR  Queens (N.C.) 7.24 3:45.99 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
11  Leakey KIPKOSGEI JR  American International 6.18 3:46.11 4/20/19 Larry Ellis Invitational
12  Zach LUNDBERG JR  Sioux Falls 4.97 3:46.64 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
13 Victor MOREAU SR Academy of Art 4.47 3:46.65 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
14  Corey WEFING SR Edinboro 3.89 3:46.84 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
15 Dennis MBUTA SO  Grand Valley State 3.34 3:46.98 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
16 Jackson SAYLER SR Adams State 2.60 3:47.60c (3:53.16A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
17  Taylor STACK SO  Western Colorado 2.09 3:47.63c (3:53.19A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
18 Ross HUSCH JR  Western Colorado 1.50 3:47.89c (3:53.45A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
19  Mason PHILLIPS JR  Sioux Falls 1.39 3:47.98 4/24/19 Drake Relays
20 Benoit CAMPION FR American International 1.24 3:48.24 4/6/19 Yellow Jacket Invitational
21 Rowan DOHERTY JR  Simon Fraser 1.10 3:48.44 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
22  Calahan WARREN JR  Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 0.91 (ol 3:48.93 3/15/19 UCF Black & Gold Challenge
23  Paddy ROBB SO Adams State 0.83 3:49.07 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
24  Vincent WORKMAN SO Colo. School of Mines 0.76 3:49.17c (3:55.484) 4/20/19 Nature's Bakery Invite
25  Freddie HESSIAN SR Academy of Art 0.61 3:49.69 3/15/19 Hornet Invitational
26  Dominic STROH SR Shippensburg 0.55 3:49.73 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
26  Drew JOHNSON FR Alaska Anchorage 0.55 3:49.73 5/4/19 Linfield Open
28  Terrell PATTERSON SO  Southern Connecticut 0.40 3:50.00 4/19/19 Georgia Tech Invitational
29  Billy BESEMAN JR  SiouxFalls 0.30 3:50.29 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
30 JakelLINK JR  MSU Denver 0.23 3:50.39¢ (3:56.01A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
31  Charlie MESSAI JR  Academy of Art 0.18 3:50.45 3/15/19 Hornet Invitational
32 Felix KEMBOI SO  Alaska Anchorage 0.12 3:50.63 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
33 TonyTORRES FR Colorado Mesa 0.08 3:50.66¢ (3:56.294) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
34  Jordan THEISEN JR  Black Hills State 0.04 3:50.79 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
35 Parker MARSON SR Western Oregon 0.02 3:50.96 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational



USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field RerslonsEe A
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I Men's Steeplechase — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Leakey KIPKOSGEI JR  American International 24.19 8:44.13 4/25/19 Penn Relays
2 Jackson SAYLER SR Adams State 21.91 8:45.39 5/2/19 Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
3 Jonah THEISEN SR Black Hills State 18.29 8:52.81c (8:59.41A) 4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
4 Jacob KERNELL SR Walsh 16.28 (ofl 8:52.87 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
5 Christian NOBLE SO Lee(Tenn.) 13.82 8:55.03 4/19/19 Georgia Tech Invitational
6 Jacob MITCHEM SO Colo. School of Mines 11.81 8:55.09¢ (9:01.72A) 4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
7 Edwin KANGOGO SR Alaska Anchorage 10.60 8:56.08 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
8 Taylor STACK SO Western Colorado 9.44 8:56.83 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
9 Jesus URTUSUASTEGUI  JR  Augustana (S.D.) 8.29 8:57.53 4/24/19 Drake Relays
10 Trent CLASSEN JR  Cedarville 7.02 8:59.15 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
11  Austin PASCH SR Minnesota State 5.97 8:59.46 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
12 Jacob DOMAGALSKI JR  Grand Valley State 4.97 8:59.48 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
13 Braden REICHL SO Michigan Tech 4.37 9:00.20 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
14  Nathan SCHROEDER SR Augustana (S.D.) 3.77 9:00.91 5/3/19 Portland Twilight
15  Jack JOHNSON SR Chico State 3.11 9:02.04 3/15/19 Hornet Invitational
16  Aaron AHL SO  Simon Fraser 2.60 9:02.10 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
17 Corbin HANSEN JR  Neb.-Kearney 2.08 9:02.32 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
18  Pierre-Louis DETOURBE  JR  Simon Fraser 1.55 9:02.73 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
19  Trent PHELPS SR Dallas Baptist 1.38 9:03.69 4/26/19 Oregon State High Performan
20 Jason WEITZEL JR  Concord 1.18 9:05.21 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
21 Brian MICHELS SR Molloy 1.07 9:05.27 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
22  Dylan HAYES SR Western Washington 0.93 (el  9:05.90 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
23  Thomas KELTON JR  Lee(Tenn.) 0.84 9:06.48 4/19/19 Georgia Tech Invitational
24  Kale ADAMS JR  Adams State 0.77 9:06.79 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
25  Jay DAY SO  Alabama-Huntsville 0.62 9:08.19 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
26 Ezekiel KIPCHIRCHIR JR  West Texas A&M 0.49 9:09.34c (9:17.76A) 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
27  Alejandro RIOS SR Cal State Stanislaus 0.38 9:10.21 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
28  LarryFILER SR EastCentral (Okla.) 0.31 9:10.52 5/3/19 Arkansas Twilight
29 EvanDELRIO FR  Mississippi College 0.25 9:11.92 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
30 Derek STEELE SO  Colo. School of Mines 0.20 9:12.30 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
31  KyleLEWIS SR Western Colorado 0.16 9:13.05¢ (9:28.45A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
32 TaiSMITH JR  Mount Olive 0.12 9:13.27 3/14/19 Alan Connie Shamrock Invitat
33  Siem MEHRETU SR American International 0.08 9:13.45 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
34  Bennett PETERSON FR Grand Valley State 0.04 9:14.80 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
35  Nickson KIPTOO JR  Missouri Southern 0.02 9:15.44 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships



USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field RerslonsEe A
~ 1 N ational TFRI Event Summary

| Men's 5000 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Zach PANNING SR Grand Valley State 25.11 13:37.94 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
2 Elias GEDYON SR Adams State 22.11 13:45.66 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
3 Sydney GIDABUDAY SR Adams State 18.33 (ol 13:59.69 5/2/19 Payton Jordan Cardinal Invita
4 Ruben DOMINGUEZ SR Cal Poly Pomona 16.15 (ol 14:01.15 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
5 Josh HOSKINSON SR Colo. School of Mines 13.76 14:04.33 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
6 Eddie KING SR Chico State 11.46 14:06.79 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
7 Tai SMITH JR  Mount Olive 10.24 14:08.84 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
8 Marcelo LAGUERA JR  CSU-Pueblo 9.24 14:08.87 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
9 Victor MOREAU SR Academy of Art 8.21 14:09.23 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
10 Tom GOFORTH SR Saginaw Valley State 7.13 14:10.17 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
11  Tanner CHADA FR Grand Valley State 6.12 14:10.32 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
12 Daniel WALLIS SR Queens (N.C.) 4.94 14:12.51 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
13  Ross HUSCH JR  Western Colorado 4.15 14:16.10 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
14 Jack MASTANDREA JR  Charleston (W.Va.) 3.63 14:16.38 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
15 Kyle MORAN FR  Colo. School of Mines 3.02 14:18.04c (14:29.66A)  4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
16  Luke GREER SR Carson-Newman 2.50 14:18.64 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
17  Isaiah RODARTE SO Adams State 1.99 14:18.78 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
18  Felix WAMMETSBERGER ~ JR  Queens (N.C.) 1.46 14:19.67 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
19  Emeric ARNAUD FR  Davis and Elkins 1.25 14:22.38 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
20  Freddie HESSIAN SR Academy of Art 114 14:22.48 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
21 Taylor STACK SO  Western Colorado 1.02 14:23.13c (14:34.82A)  4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
22  Matthew PAHL JR  Michigan Tech 0.90 (ol 14:23.68 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
23 Gidieon KIMUTAI FR  Missouri Southern 0.82 14:24.38 3/30/19 Washington (Mo.) Invitational
24  Ryan TALBOTT FR Saginaw Valley State 0.76 14:24.50 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
25  Colin HERRMANN JR  Grand Valley State 0.66 14:25.83 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
26  Charlie SWEENEY FR Western Colorado 0.59 14:26.30c (14:50.80A)  3/22/19 CSU Fum McGraw Quadrangul
27  Sean MILLER JR  Simon Fraser 0.54 14:26.45 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
28  Jason WEITZEL JR  Concord 0.46 14:27.10 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
29  Braden REICHL SO Michigan Tech 0.40 14:27.24 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
30 Felix KEMBOI SO  Alaska Anchorage 0.29 14:28.84 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
31 Joseph HUMES JR  Hillsdale 0.23 14:29.37 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
32  Teddy KASSA SR Chico State 0.17 14:30.01 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
33  George MCCARTNEY SR Malone 0.10 14:30.70 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
34  Alexis REYNOSO SR Cal State Stanislaus 0.04 14:31.60 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
35  Tyler JONES SR Western Oregon 0.02 14:32.10 3/28/19 Mike Fanelli Track Classic
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as of 5/6/19 8:16 AM CT

Men's 10,000 Meters — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Zach PANNING
Marcelo LAGUERA
Ben SCHNEIDERMAN
Ricardo OCAMPO
Tom GOFORTH
Stetson RAYAS
Ryan TALBOTT
Jack MASTANDREA
George MCCARTNEY
Luc HAGEN

Dylan KO

Charlie SWEENEY
Colin HERRMANN
Matthew PAHL
Derek MYERS
Dalton GRAHAM
Ben ZAREMBA
Daniel HAYMES
Luke GREER

Nadir YUSUF

Tai SMITH

Wyatt BAXTER
Vahagn ISAYAN
Anthony RAFTIS
Jason WEITZEL
Josh LITWILLER
Eddie KING

Emeric ARNAUD
Christopher SIMS
Silus KIPKOECH
Danny DOMINGUEZ
Ezekiel KIPCHIRCHIR
Blake JONES

Erick SANCHEZ
Noah MURRAY

SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SR
SO
FR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
FR
JR
JR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO

Grand Valley State
CSU-Pueblo

Colo. School of Mines
Colo. School of Mines
Saginaw Valley State
Dallas Baptist
Saginaw Valley State
Charleston (W.Va.)
Malone

Colo. School of Mines
Colo. School of Mines
Western Colorado
Grand Valley State
Michigan Tech
U-Mary

Adams State

Grand Valley State
West Texas A&M
Carson-Newman
MSU Moorhead
Mount Olive

Chico State

Cal State San Marcos
Queens (N.C.)
Concord

Cal State San Marcos
Chico State

Davis and Elkins
Roberts Wesleyan
UNC Pembroke
Adams State

West Texas A&M
Illinois-Springfield
Queens (N.C.)

Walsh

26.22
20.28
18.24
15.94
13.86
11.69
10.56
9.47
8.25
7.14
6.02
4.99
4.46
3.85
3.31
2.80
2.00
1.46
1.32
1.21
1.11
0.77
0.71
0.64
0.56
0.49
0.40
0.30
0.25
0.20
0.16
0.12
0.08
0.04
0.02
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Scored Performance

28:30.77
29:25.15
29:25.71c
29:30.04c
29:31.21
29:33.63
29:35.60
29:36.85
29:40.06
29:41.68c
29:43.31c
29:43.92
29:44.66
29:46.89
29:47.83
29:48.07c
29:54.55
29:56.41
29:57.76
29:58.44
29:58.50
30:08.89
30:09.51
30:10.45
30:11.90
30:12.48
30:14.34
30:17.57
30:23.49
30:24.05
30:25.34
30:28.48
30:28.49
30:29.72
30:30.31

(30:36.78A)
(30:41.28A)

(30:10.06A)
(30:55.09A)

(30:16.56A)

3/29/19
3/28/19
4/13/19
4/13/19
4/13/19
4/18/19
4/13/19
3/29/19
3/29/19
4/26/19
4/13/19
4/18/19
4/13/19
3/29/19
4/18/19
4/26/19
4/13/19
3/29/19
3/29/19
4/18/19

4/4/19
4/18/19

5/2/19
4/13/19
3/29/19

5/2/19
3/28/19

5/2/19
4/13/19

4/4/19
4/17/19
4/18/19
4/17/19
3/29/19
4/13/19

Meet
Raleigh Relays
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
Kit Mayer Memorial Open
Kit Mayer Memorial Open
Bison Outdoor Classic
Mt. SAC Relays
Bison Outdoor Classic
Raleigh Relays
Raleigh Relays
RMAC Outdoor Championship
Kit Mayer Memorial Open
Mt. SAC Relays
Bison Outdoor Classic
Raleigh Relays
Mt. SAC Relays
RMAC Outdoor Championship
Bison Outdoor Classic
Raleigh Relays
Raleigh Relays
Mt. SAC Relays
Colonial Relays
Mt. SAC Relays
CCAA Track & Field Champion
Bison Outdoor Classic
Raleigh Relays
CCAA Track & Field Champion
Mike Fanelli Track Classic
G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
Bison Outdoor Classic
Colonial Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
Mt. SAC Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
Raleigh Relays

Bison Outdoor Classic
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Men's 110 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Myles HUNTER
Trevor BASSITT
Dorian ANDREWS
William WATSON
Charlie FORBES
Lorenzo JOHNSON
Rami GHARSALLI
Juan SCOTT
Justice BURKS
Sydne DAVIS
Nicholas RACK
Darius BERRY
Javon GRAHAM
Josh LAMERS
Devon BROOKS
Brandon CROWLEY
Charles BOWMAN
Christian SMITH
CJ ANDERSON
Serge GILBERT
Tyrin LEWIS

Tyler MANSFIELD
Wavell HINDS
Lane KNOCH
Lenell SHELBY Il
Errik SNELL
Ayodeji ADEDOKYN
lan NIEVES

Chris DONALD
Christian CECCATO
Harry MASLEN
Tyler KIRKWOOD
Alazae HESTER-TAYLOR
John BALDWIN
ANGEL RUIZ

SR
SO
FR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
FR
SO

Minnesota State
Ashland

Texas A&M-Commerce
Texas A&M-Kingsville
UC-Colorado Springs
West Texas A&M
Northwood (Mich.)
Central State
Pittsburg State
Minnesota State

UC San Diego
Wheeling Jesuit

UNC Pembroke
U-Mary

Limestone
Oklahoma Baptist
Shippensburg

Saint Augustine's
Lock Haven
American International
West Texas A&M
Grand Valley State
Tiffin

Walsh

Findlay

Tiffin

Angelo State

Nova Southeastern
Central Missouri
UNC Pembroke
Angelo State

Grand Valley State
Saint Augustine's
Hillsdale

UPR Mayaguez

23.20
20.40
18.13
15.96
13.87
13.87
13.87
9.78
9.78
7.69
6.52
517
4.35
SNO)
3.14
2.58
2.02
1.50
1.37
1.21
1.08
1.08
0.87
0.79
0.79
0.64
0.45
0.31
0.25
0.20
0.16
0.16
0.08
0.08
0.08
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Scored Performance

13.89 (-0.6)
13.98 (0.5)
14.01cw (13.97A) (3.
14.03cw (13.994) (3.
14.04 (1.6)
14.04cw (14.004) (3.
14.04 (1.5)
14.05 (0.4)
14.05w (2.7)
14.06w (3.8)
14.08 (1.5)
14.12 (0.7)
14.16 (1.0)
14.17w (3.2)
14.20 (1.5)
14.22w (2.3)
14.24 (0.7)
14.25 (1.5)
14.26 (1.4)
14.28 (-0.1)
14.29c (14.25A) (2.
14.29w (3.6)
14.31 (1.8)
14.32 (1.8)
14.32 (1.9)
14.34 (0.7)
14.39¢ (14.35A) (2.
14.42 (1.7)
14.43 (1.8)
14.46w (3.8
14.48cw (14.44A) (2.
14.48w (3.6)
14.49 (0.1)
14.49 (0.3)
14.49 (-1.1)

4/18/19
4/19/19

5/2/19

5/2/19
4/19/19

5/2/19
4/18/19
3/22/19
3/23/19
4/24/19
4/12/19
4/27/19

3/1/19
4/18/19
3/21/19
4/18/19
4/27/19
4/12/19

5/3/19
3/21/19
4/20/19
4/19/19

5/2/19

5/2/19
4/25/19
3/29/19
4/20/19
3/12/19

5/3/19
3/21/19

5/2/19
4/19/19

5/4/19
3/15/19
4/25/19

Meet
Mt. SAC Relays
Ashland Alumni Open
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Beach Invitational
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Beach Pacific Coast Invitation
Emory Invitational
Emporia State Spring Twilight
Drake Relays
UCSD Triton Invitational
Paul Kaiser Classic
Mount Olive-UNC Pembroke
Mt. SAC Relays
Winthrop Invitational (outdoo
Great American (GAC) Outdoo
Paul Kaiser Classic
Aggie Invitational
LHU Qualifier
UNF Spring Break Invitational
West Texas A&M Invitational
Al Owens Classic
G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
Hillsdale Gina Relays
Emory Classic
West Texas A&M Invitational
Nova Southeastern Meet #2
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Winthrop Invitational (outdoo
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Al Owens Classic
CIAA Outdoor Championships
Hurricane Invitational
Justas LAI (LAl Fair)




USTFCCCA NCAA Division Il Outdoor Track & Field RerslonsEe A
~ 1 N ational TFRI Event Summary

I Men's 400 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Trevor BASSITT SO  Ashland 22.83 51.45 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
2 Nicolai HARTLING JR  West Texas A&M 20.26 51.68c (51.57A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
3 William FROBE FR  West Texas A&M 18.07 (&l 51.76¢C (51.65A) 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
4  Antonio NORMAN FR Lindenwood 15.92 (o 51.82 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
5 Daniel WALKER JR  Grand Valley State 13.82 51.86 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
6 Cordell CUMMINGS JR  Western Washington 11.61 51.95 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
7 Chad MILLER SR American International 10.53 51.98 4/20/19 Larry Ellis Invitational
8 Timor BARRETT SO Johnson C. Smith 9.44 52.02 4/5/19 Johnson C. Smith Invitational
9 Nathan FERGUSSON FR Saint Augustine's 8.41 52.03 4/25/19 Penn Relays
10  Kaelin MOORE SO  Cal Poly Pomona 7.32 52.07 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
11  RyanFIELDS FR Cal Poly Pomona 6.29 52.08 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
12  Coy SPENCE SO  Lincoln (Mo.) 5.20 52.12 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
12 SydneDAVIS SR Minnesota State 5.20 52.12 5/4/19 Mankato Twilight
14  Johnanthan STILES SR Shippensburg 4.17 52.13 4/4/19 Colonial Relays
15  Alazae HESTER-TAYLOR  JR  Saint Augustine's 3.53 52.19 3/28/19 Florida Relays
16  Chris DONALD JR  Central Missouri 2.93 52.23 4/19/19 Mule Relays
17 CJ ANDERSON FR Lock Haven 2.38 52.25 5/3/19 LHU Qualifier
17  Triston SISNEROS SR Colo. School of Mines 2.38 52.25¢ (52.14A) 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
19  Christian SMITH JR  Saint Augustine's 1.49 52.42 4/20/19 USC Outdoor Open
20  Charles BOWMAN JR  Shippensburg 1.25 52.51 4/17/19 Shippensburg Invitational
21  Lane KNOCH SO  Walsh 1.07 52.57 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
22 Shawn ARTHUR JR  Glenville State 0.91 (&8 52.64 4/19/19 Duke Invitational
23 Tristan HEPP JR  Black Hills State 0.86 52.65¢ (52.54A) 3/30/19 UNCO Tom Benich Classic
24  ANGELRUIZ SO UPR Mayaguez 0.77 52.69 2/22/19 1raClasificatoria LAl
25  Lenell SHELBY Il JR  Findlay 0.69 52.73 3/28/19 Florida Relays
26  Jonathan BURTON SO  Cal State San Marcos 0.61 52.77 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
27  Samuel CURRY JR  Morehouse 0.51 52.84 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
28  Josh BARROWS SR Augustana (S.D.) 0.44 52.86 5/3/19 Howard Wood Relays
29  William CALVERT JR  Angelo State 0.34 52.93c (52.824) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
30 Kiasa SALGADO SO UC San Diego 0.25 52.98 3/16/19 PLNU Collegiate Scoring Meet
31  Trevor GUAY JR  Franklin Pierce 0.18 53.01 3/28/19 Florida Relays
32  Sachin MANNING SO  Southern Connecticut 0.13 53.03 4/13/19 UConn Spring Invitational
33  Josef POLK JR  UC San Diego 0.08 53.04 2/23/19 Rossi Relays
34 Chaaz FERGUSON-COOPE JR  Drury 0.04 53.05 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
34  Damaine DIXON FR Lincoln (Mo.) 0.04 53.05 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open
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7 National TFRI Event Summary
| Men's 4x100 Relay — 2019 Week #8, May 7 |

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet _
1 Dudley, Kincade, Taylor, Texas A&M-Commerce 23.55 39.99¢ (39.87A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Sanders
2 Halls, Campbell, Gray, Lincoln (Mo.) 21.11 40.10 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open
Wright
3 Seals, Foster-Hooks, Angelo State 18.36 40.29 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
Ellisor, Polk
4 Fergusson, Parris, Evans, Saint Augustine's 16.09 40.36 3/28/19 Florida Relays
Alfred
5 Sherman, Junkins, Pierce, North Greenville 13.93 40.40 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
Richardson
6 Maddox, Culliver, Lotharp Lenoir-Rhyne 11.66 40.47 4/18/19 SAC Outdoor Championships
Besong
6 Lewis, Sansing, Stotts, West Texas A&M 11.66 40.47c (40.35A) 3/22/19 Texas Tech Fearless Champio
Atkinson
8 Arthurton, Baker, Cross, Tiffin 7.62 40.48 4/6/19 Tiffleberg
Gauldin
9 Carr, Bulik, Middlebrooks, Mount Olive 6.35 40.55 4/12/19 The Pickle Festival Relays
Jenkins
10 Davis, Bent, Gharsalli, Northwood (Mich.) 5.27 40.57 4/6/19 Indiana State Gibson Invitatio
Phillips
11 Wilcox, Blair, Murdock, Virginia State 3.24 40.58 4/13/19 George Mason Spring Invitatio
Grimes
12 Mingo, Jackson, Jackson, Albany State (Ga.) 2.16 40.60 4/18/19 SIAC Outdoor Championships
Russell
13 Swinton, Ajomale, Carter, Academy of Art 1.87 40.65 3/28/19 Florida Relays
Berry
14  Morgan, Powell, Lilley, Rogers State 1.55 40.71 5/3/19 Arkansas Twilight
Thomas
15  Ramsey, Phillips, Rumas, Ashland 1.32 40.76 4/19/19 Ashland Alumni Open
Bassitt
16  McFarlane, Barrett, Johnson C. Smith 1.17 40.78 4/5/19 Johnson C. Smith Invitational
Jackson, Simon
16  Lilly, Mumford, Tarbell, Coker 1.17 40.78 5/1/19 Winthrop Twilight
McElveen
18  Richardson, Hlanguyo, Cal State LA 0.87 40.82 3/30/19 Jim Bush Legends Invitational
Wilson, Harper
19  Brown, Eady, Hoewischer, Paine 0.67 40.86 4/18/19 SIAC Outdoor Championships
Johnson
20 Dennis, Craig, Stamford, Shippensburg 0.54 40.87 4/27/19 Paul Kaiser Classic
Miles
20  Rattley, Henry, Velez, Gree Southern Connecticut 0.54 40.87 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
22 Williams, Guervil, Billups, Tusculum 0.29 40.89 4/18/19 SAC Outdoor Championships
Ashford
23 Barnes, Bright, Diamond, Minnesota State 0.28 40.90 5/4/19 Mankato Twilight
Curtis
23 Johnson, Burnette, Noble, Catawba 0.28 40.90 4/26/19 Torrin Lawrence Memorial
Turner
25 Blackmon, Williams, Columbus State 0.23 40.94 4/26/19 Don McGarey Invitational Trac
Trammell, Hall
25 Nieves, Young, Anderson, Nova Southeastern 0.23 40.94 4/12/19 Hurricane Alumni Invitational
Moate
27  Whitley, Donnell, Ramirez, CSU-Pueblo 0.15 41.00c (40.88A) 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
Horne
27  Pollard, Davis-Giles, Alabama-Huntsville 0.15 41.00 4/6/19 Gulf South / Peach Belt Confe
Nelson, Jenkins
29  Abarca, Ballantyne, Kerr, Adams State 0.10 41.04c (40.92A) 4/13/19 Kit Mayer Memorial Open
Collie
30 Haye, Johnson, Capers, Grand Valley State 0.08 41.06 4/19/19 Al Owens Classic

Arop
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| Men's 4x100 Relay — 2019 Week #8, May 7 |
30 Harkey, Mizera, Klein, Northwest Missouri 0.08 41.06 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
Austin
30 Stalling, Simmons Jr., Limestone 0.08 41.06 4/20/19 USC Outdoor Open
Michael, Whitehead
33  Jackson, Cummings, Shorter 0.03 41.10 4/26/19 Don McGarey Invitational Trac
Brown, Bailey
34  Watson, Charles, Mickens, Texas A&M-Kingsville 0.00 41.12c (41.00A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion

Hope
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7 National TFRI Event Summary

| Men's 4x400 Relay — 2019 Week #8, May 7

Scored Performance Meet

1 Fergusson, Jones, Alfred, Saint Augustine's 25.22 3:05.61 3/28/19 Florida Relays
Parris

2 Leppelsack, Middlebrooks Mount Olive 21.09 3:08.24 3/28/19 Florida Relays
Fisher, Shannon

3 Rumas, Bassitt, Phillips, Ashland 18.95 3:08.42 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
Pringle

4 Rhone, Goodpaster, Evans Emporia State 16.04 3:09.56 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
Stenzel

5 Schuster, Wiesen, Minnesota State 13.88 3:09.77 5/4/19 Mankato Twilight
Diamond, Phelps

6 Piniau, Frobe, Hartling, West Texas A&M 11.83 3:09.83c (3:09.394) 4/20/19 West Texas A&M Invitational
Sansing

7 Ellisor, Adedokyn, Seals, Angelo State 9.51 3:10.24 4/25/19 Oliver Jackson Twilight Open
Jones

8 Halls, Kouyate, Spence, Lincoln (Mo.) 7.38 3:10.44 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
Campbell

9 Williams, Swinton, Carter, Academy of Art 6.21 3:10.78 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
Ajomale

10 Taylor, Sharp, Sanders, Texas A&M-Commerce 5.17 3:10.85c¢ (3:10.41A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Clark

10  Arp, Stiles, Padmore, Shippensburg 5.17 3:10.85 4/4/19 Colonial Relays
Bowman

12 Walker, Capers, Hasan, Grand Valley State 1.90 3:11.37 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
McFarland

13  Brooks, McCain, Boya, Lee (Tenn.) 1.65 3:11.65 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
Brooks

14  Atkins, Banks, Higgins, Ro: Southern Arkansas 1.40 3:11.94 4/27/19 Southern Miss Open

15  Richardson, Campbell, North Greenville 1.20 3:12.15 4/5/19 Susan Rouse Invitational
Sherman, Junkins

16  Jackson, Barrett, Darby, F Johnson C. Smith 1.05 3:12.25 4/5/19 Johnson C. Smith Invitational

17  Milton, Viljoen, Young, Oklahoma Baptist 0.90 3:12.33 4/24/19 Drake Relays
Knauls

18  Whitley, Walker, Horne, CSU-Pueblo 0.77 3:12.41 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational
Staines

19  Green, Henry, Velez, Southern Connecticut 0.66 3:12.47 4/13/19 UConn Spring Invitational
Manning

20  Delauze, Soto, Mappes, Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 0.55 3:12.50 3/29/19 Spikes Classic
Marts

21 Uzoma, Fields, Guajardo, Cal Poly Pomona 0.42 3:12.62 4/26/19 Steve Scott Invitational
Moore

22 Nesta, Robinson, Rosario, Merrimack 0.27 3:12.82 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
Forrest

23 Harkey, Schultz, Steiner, Northwest Missouri 0.25 3:12.89 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
Austin

24  Moreno, Belony, Davila, Texas A&M-Kingsville 0.24 3:12.95c¢ (3:12.51A) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Zahafi

24  Scott, Williamson, Central State 0.24 3:12.95 4/5/19 Johnson C. Smith Invitational
Alexander, Wilson

26  Miller, Foster, Weber, Central Missouri 0.22 3:13.01 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
Donald

27  McKissick, Brown, Tarleton State 0.16 3:13.23c¢ (3:12.794) 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
Martinez, Sandusky

28  Hodnett, Jackson, Wilson, Mississippi College 0.14 3:13.33 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
Dempsey

29  Halvax, Husband, Winding UC San Diego 0.02 3:13.81 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational

Polk
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| Men's High Jump — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Kevin SCHULTZ SR Northwest Missouri 24.20 (el 2.20m 7-2% 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
2 Tyler ARROYO SR Chico State 21.75 2.19m 7-2V 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
3 Cameron BURROWS JR  Tiffin 17.99 2.15m 7-% 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
3 Porte-Joie TSHIABA FR Cal State LA 17.99 (el 2.15m 7-Y 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
3 Cervantes JACKSON SR Albany State (Ga.) 17.99 2.15m 7-% 3/2/19 Savannah State Eyeopener
3 Hunter WEEKS JR  Grand Valley State 17.99 2.15m 7-Y5 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
3 Montrez JACKSON SO  Neb.-Kearney 17.99 2.15m 7-Y 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
3 Tyler CRONK FR Saint Martin's 17.99 2.15m 7-Y5 3/16/19 Doris Heritage Distance Festiv
9 Tom HAUG SO Washburn 8.55 2.14m 7-Y 4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
10  Myles PRINGLE SR Ashland 7.11 2.13m 6-11% 4/26/19 Jesse Owens Track Classic
11 Chris COOK FR MSU Moorhead 5.91 2.12m 6-11% 4/24/19 Drake Relays
11  Jesse MILLER SO  Central Missouri 5.91 2.12m 6-11% 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
13 Kolt NEWELL SR Fort Hays State 4.26 2.11m 6-11 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
14  Ryan MOUNT FR Grand Valley State 3.61 2.10m 6-10% 4/5/19 Hilltopper Relays
14  Deveyon BROWN FR Minnesota State 3.61 2.10m 6-10% 4/26/19 Gustavus Adolphus Drake Alte
14  Shenley ALLEN SO U-Mary 3.61 2.10m 6-10% 5/3/19 Dickinson State Last Chance
17  lan DUNCAN JR  Pittsburg State 1.96 2.09m 6-10% 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
17  Raymon HARPER FR Azusa Pacific 1.96 2.09m 6-10% 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
17  Daniel CORTES GONZALEZ SO Academy of Art 1.96 2.09m 6-10% 3/1/19 Kim Duyst Invitational
20 Andrew WELLS SR Missouri Southern 1.11 2.08m 6-9% 3/29/19 Oral Roberts Invitational
20  Rascellis WILLIAMS SR Tarleton State 1.11 2.08m 6-9% 3/14/19 Wes Kittley Invitational
20  Guillaume DEVRIES JR  Tusculum 1.11 (fl 2.08m 6-9% 4/13/19 Gamecock Invitational
20 Ethan HARRIS FR Colorado Mesa 1.11 2.08m 6-9% 4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
20 Isaiah GIRARD JR  Montana St.-Billings 1.11 2.08m 6-9% 4/20/19 Montana State Open
25  Trevor CIEMPA SR Merrimack 0.46 2.06m 6-9 4/27/19 Skyhawk Invitational (outdoo
25 Chris JAEGER JR  Chico State 0.46 2.06m 6-9 4/19/19 Beach Invitational
25  Seth MILLER SO  Chico State 0.46 2.06m 6-9 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
25  Zachary AANSTOOTS FR UC San Diego 0.46 2.06m 6-9 3/22/19 Aztec Invitational
25 Allan MCDONNELL SO  Black Hills State 0.46 2.06m 6-9 4/5/19 Colorado Invitational
25  Trpimir SIROKI FR Angelo State 0.46 2.06m 6-9 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
31  Devon BROOKS SO  Limestone 0.16 2.05m 6-8% 4/26/19 Conference Carolinas Outdoo
31 Adam BOUCHARD SO  Kentucky Wesleyan 0.16 2.05m 6-8% 3/22/19 Emory Invitational
31 PatO'CONNOR SR Seton Hill 0.16 2.05m 6-8% 3/29/19 Raleigh Relays
31 KobyDUDLEY SO  Colo. School of Mines 0.16 2.05m 6-8% 4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
31 Jahvad MCDERMOTT SR Carson-Newman 0.16 2.05m 6-8% 3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
31 TreyMILLER FR Central Missouri 0.16 2.05m 6-8% 3/21/19 Wichita State Herm Wilson Inv
31 Hunter SCAGGS FR  Missouri Western 0.16 2.05m 6-8% 4/25/19 Kip Janvrin Open
31 Tajae JACKSON FR Limestone 0.16 2.05m 6-8% 3/21/19 Winthrop Invitational (outdoo
31 Maxime LAPEYRIE SO  Angelo State 0.16 2.05m 6-8% 3/22/19 Cactus Cup
31 NOMAR GALARZA JR  UPR Mayaguez 0.16 2.05m 6-8% 4/25/19 Justas LAI (LAI Fair)
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| Men's Pole Vault — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Kai MILLER SR Pittsburg State 25.44 5.49m 18-0 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
2 Jared SCHIPPER SR Hillsdale 22.13 5.40m 17-8%> 4/13/19 Hillsdale Invitational

3 Jan JANSKY JR  Central Missouri 18.83 5.31m 17-5 4/13/19 David Suenram Gorilla Classic
3  Vincent HOBBIE FR Central Missouri 18.83 (o 5.31m 75 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
5 Tommy ANSIEL SO Cedarville 14.68 5.30m 17-4% 3/30/19 Yellow Jacket Collegiate Ope
5 Nolan ELLIS SR Colorado Mesa 14.68 5.30m 17-4% 3/22/19 CSU Fum McGraw Quadrangul
7 Connor MCLEAN JR  Colo. School of Mines 10.50 5.20m 17-%4 4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
7 Trivett JONES JR  Angelo State 10.50 5.20m 17-% 4/25/19 Oliver Jackson Twilight Open
9 Tristan ZAWADZKI JR  SiouxFalls 8.11 5.16m 16-11 4/6/19 South Dakota Challenge

10 Ryan STANLEY FR Fort Hays State 6.80 5.11m 16-9% 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
11 Hudson HALL JR  Texas A&M-Commerce 5.75 5.10m 16-8% 4/6/19 David Noble Relays

11  Davis BOWERS SR Tiffin 5.75 5.10m 16-8% 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
13 Derek HORTON SR Indiana (Pa.) 4.05 5.06m 16-7% 3/23/19 Cal-U Early Bird

14  Wesley CULBERTSON SO  Texas A&M-Commerce 3.50 5.05m 16-6% 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
15  Grant MYERS SR Neb.-Kearney 2.80 5.01m 16-5% 4/25/19 Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
15 Lance HUBER SO  Chico State 2.80 5.01m 16-51 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
17  Robert WOOD SO  Texas A&M-Commerce 1.75 5.00m 16-4% 4/20/19 LSU Alumni Gold

17  Collin JASIN FR Tiffin 1.75 5.00m 16-4% 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
17  Evan SHIMASAKI SO UC San Diego 1.75 5.00m 16-4% 3/16/19 PLNU Collegiate Scoring Meet
17  Gabe MAKIN SO  Findlay 1.75 5.00m 16-4% 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
21  Dean HOWARD JR  Missouri Southern 0.90 4.99m 16-4% 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
22 Zehr BLANCO JR  Chico State 0.75 (fl 4.98m 16-4 4/5/19 Chico Twilight Invite

23 Dawson HOPKINSON SO UC-Colorado Springs 0.55 4.92m 16-1% 4/20/19 Nature's Bakery Invite

23 Milan SPISEK SO  Southern Connecticut 0.55 4.92m 16-1% 4/13/19 UConn Spring Invitational

23 Brandon HINKLE JR  Colo. School of Mines 0.55 4.92m 16-1% 4/20/19 Nature's Bakery Invite

26  Colin BORNER SR Western Colorado 0.40 4.91m 16-1% 4/18/19 Beach Pacific Coast Invitation
26  Darren FOWLER SR Pittsburg State 0.40 4.91m 16-1% 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
28 Ben RAFFIN FR Hillsdale 0.30 4.90m 16-% 3/22/19 Vanderbilt Black and Gold

28  Andrew MORIN SR Fresno Pacific 0.30 4.90m 16-% 3/15/19 Hornet Invitational

28  Trpimir SIROKI FR Angelo State 0.30 4.90m 16-% 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
28  Alexandros SPYRIDONIDIS FR Angelo State 0.30 4.90m 16-% 4/6/19 David Noble Relays

28 Monte WOLKE SR McKendree 0.30 4.90m 16-% 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
28  Jacob BATTANI JR  Grand Valley State 0.30 4.90m 16-% 4/19/19 Al Owens Classic

28  Josh FRY SR Concordia (Calif.) 0.30 4.90m 16-% 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational

28 Jack BROWN JR  Southern Connecticut 0.30 4.90m 16-% 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
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Men's Long Jump — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Dyshon VAUGHN
Ryan BROWN
Isaac GRIMES
Abraham SEANEKE
Marcus KLEIN
Kizan DAVID

Matt BOWEN
Carey MCLEOD
Josh NORVILLE
Trey MILLER
Devon BROOKS
Isaiah ROYBAL
Jermel JONES II
Bjoern KLEHN
Christopher GOODWIN
Tavian STEWART
Dashaun MORGAN
Jesse MILLER
Quincy SCOTT
Harry MASLEN
Dante BROWN
Alan PALMER
Trpimir SIROKI
Brent ALUMBAUGH
Cameron BURROWS
Matthew WALSH
William ROSS
Brendan WATKINS
Cedric LEE
Cervantes JACKSON
Todzah SMALL
Jaquay MITCHELL
Hayden ASHLEY
Allen BLAIR
Valentin CHARLES

FR
SO
SO
SR
JR
SO
SR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
FR
SR
SO
FR
FR
JR
JR
FR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
FR

Texas A&M-Kingsville
Lincoln (Mo.)
Chadron State
West Texas A&M
Northwest Missouri
Lincoln (Mo.)

UC San Diego
Emporia State
Missouri Southern
Central Missouri
Limestone

Chico State

Azusa Pacific
Christian Brothers
Central Missouri
Johnson C. Smith
Montevallo

Central Missouri
Tiffin

Angelo State

St. Thomas Aquinas
Tarleton State
Angelo State
Central Missouri
Tiffin

Angelo State
UC-Colorado Springs
Missouri Southern
Washburn

Albany State (Ga.)
UNC Pembroke
Lenoir-Rhyne
Oklahoma Baptist
Virginia State

Texas A&M-Kingsville

25.81
22.22
19.00
16.39
16.39
11.78
10.62
9.37
7.96
6.73
6.73
6.73
4.14
3.52
3.52
3.52
1.98
1.44
1.25
1.11
0.97
0.79
0.61
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.20
0.16
0.16
0.08
0.08
0.08

Scored Performance

8.03mw

7.90m
7.80m
7.75m
7.75mw
7.69m
7.67Tm
7.64mw
7.59m
7.56mw
7.56mw
7.56mw
7.54m
7.51m
7.51mw
7.51m
7.50m
7.49mw
7.4Tm
7.46mw
7.45m
7.43mw
7.40mw
7.38m
7.3Tm
7.34mw
7.33m
7.33m
7.33m
7.31m
7.30mw
7.30m
7.26mw
7.26m
(8 7.26mw

(2]
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26-4% (3.8)
25-11(-0.1)
25-7% (1.1)
25-5% (1.9)
25-5% (2.4)
25-2% (-1.0
25-2(1.3)
25-% (3.9)
24-11(1.7)
24-9% (2.1)
24-9% (2.1)
24-9% (2.4)
24-9(2.0)
24-7% (0.8
24-7% (2.4)
24-7% (0.7)
24-7% (0.0)
247 (2.4)
24-6% (0.0)
24-5% (3.4)
24-5% (0.0)
24-4% (3.0)
24-3% (3.1)
24-2% (0.5)
242 (1.7)
24-1(2.1)
24-% (1.4)
24-% (2.0)
24-% (1.6)
23-11% (1.6
23-11% (2.5
23-11% (1.1
23-10(2.9)
23-10(0.5)
23-10(2.1)

5/2/19
5/3/19
4/5/19
4/20/19
4/6/19
5/3/19
4/19/19
4/17/19
4/19/19
5/3/19
3/28/19
4/17/19
4/26/19
3/2/19
4/6/19
4/13/19
5/2/19
4/6/19
4/6/19
5/2/19
5/4/19
5/2/19
4/6/19
5/3/19
3/27/19
4/25/19
4/26/19
4/19/19
5/3/19
4/18/19
4/18/19
4/18/19
4/18/19
5/4/19
4/12/19

Meet
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Colorado Invitational
West Texas A&M Invitational
SBU Bearcat Invitational
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Beach Invitational
Kansas Relays
Dewey Allgood Invitational
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Florida Relays
Bryan Clay Invitational
PacWest Track & Field Champi
Mississippi College Opener
SBU Bearcat Invitational
Gamecock Invitational
Gulf South Championships
SBU Bearcat Invitational
Tiffleberg
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
St. John's (N.Y.) Tom Farrell C
Lone Star Outdoor Champion
David Noble Relays
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Texas Relays
Oliver Jackson Twilight Open
RMAC Outdoor Championship
Dewey Allgood Invitational
MIAA Outdoor Championships
SIAC Outdoor Championships
Peach Belt Outdoor Champio
SAC Outdoor Championships
Great American (GAC) Outdoo
CIAA Outdoor Championships

Hurricane Alumni Invitational
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I Men's Triple Jump — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Abraham SEANEKE SR West Texas A&M 24.63 16.02mw 52-6%(3.3)  5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
2 Ryan BROWN SO Lincoln (Mo.) 22.51 16.00m 52-6(0.8) 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open
3 Matt BOWEN SR UC San Diego 19.01 (o 15.74m 51-7%(0.0)  3/16/19 PLNU Collegiate Scoring Meet
4  Shamar JENKINS FR  Shippensburg 15.93 (§ 15.54mw 51-0(3.0) 4/27/19 Paul Kaiser Classic
5 Victor OGEKA SR Minnesota State 13.82 15.51m 50-10% (1.8  5/4/19 Mankato Twilight
6 Oghenefejiro ONAKPOMA  JR  Southern Connecticut 11.54 15.44mw 50-8(3.0) 4/13/19 UConn Spring Invitational
7 Matthew WALSH FR Angelo State 10.50 15.43mw 50-77%(3.5)  5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
7 Cervantes JACKSON SR Albany State (Ga.) 10.50 15.43m 50-7%2(0.0) 4/5/19 Georgia Southern Spring Clas
9 Ratayvius JACKSON JR  Shorter 8.19 15.35m 50-4%(0.5)  3/15/19 GATAClassic
9  AsaCARTER JR  Southwest Baptist 819 15.35mw 50-4%(2.1)  5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
11 Jesse MILLER SO  Central Missouri 5.85 15.25m 50-1 (1.4) 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
12 Aurthur JEFFERY SR Southern Arkansas 4.83 15.24mw 50-0(2.7) 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
13 Adrian BROADUS SO Missouri Southern 4.19 15.17m 49-9% (0.0)  4/6/19 David Noble Relays
14 Kizan DAVID SO Lincoln (Mo.) 3.67 15.16m 49-9 (1.7) 4/6/19 Mizzou Spring Open
15  IraHINES JR  Pittsburg State 313 15.14m 49-8% (1.6) ~ 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
16  Josiah BROOKS SR Lee(Tenn.) 2.53 15.09m 49-6%(0.0)  5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
17  William ROSS JR  UC-Colorado Springs 1.97 15.06mw 49-5(2.7) 3/22/19 CSU Fum McGraw Quadrangul
18  Kennan HARRISON SR Missouri Southern 1.42 15.03mw 49-3% (2.2)  5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
19  JeremiBARNES JR  Central Missouri 122 14.98m 49-1%(1.1) ~ 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
20  Antonio RIGGINS JR  Cal State San Marcos 1.10 14.97mw 49-1% (2.4)  2/23/19 Rossi Relays
20 Demarius HAMPTON JR  Lenoir-Rhyne 1.10 14.97m 49-1%(-1.4  3/15/19 Southside Power & Fitness Inv
22 Brendan WATKINS JR  Missouri Southern 0.80 (8 14.92mw 48-11% (2.9  5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
22 Shemar MILLER FR Benedict 0.80 14.92m 48-11% (1.1  4/18/19 SIAC Outdoor Championships
24  Baffour KYEM SO Rogers State 0.68 14.91m 48-11 (1.4) 4/5/19 Paul Parent Invitational
25 Tahje TOLLIVER FR Southwest Baptist 0.61 14.90m 48-10% (0.7 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
25  Michael RODRIGUEZ JR  Angelo State 0.61 14.90mw 48-10% (2.6  5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
27  Clashon GAFFNEY SO Tarleton State 0.49 14.89m 48-10% (1.9  4/12/19 A&M-Commerce East Texas In
28  Kristofer POTTS-HOWARD SR  Carson-Newman 0.42 14.88m 48-10(0.0)  3/29/19 Montreat College Invitational
29  Jahvad MCDERMOTT SR Carson-Newman 0.25 14.82m 48-772(0.0)  4/18/19 SAC Outdoor Championships
30  Axcel SANTANA FR Angelo State 0.20 14.79mw 48-6%(3.0)  5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
31  Jordan PEEBLES FR  Virginia Union 0.16 14.75m 48-4%(0.2) ~ 5/4/19 CIAA Outdoor Championships
32 Jaquay MITCHELL JR  Lenoir-Rhyne 0.12 14.70m 48-2%(0.7)  3/15/19 Southside Power & Fitness Inv
32 Dakota ABBOTT FR UC-Colorado Springs 0.12 14.70m 48-2%(0.2)  4/5/19 West Texas A&M Classic
34  Shyrone KEMP FR MSU Moorhead 0.04 14.69m 48-2%5(1.1)  4/26/19 Ron Masanz Classic
34  Brent ALUMBAUGH JR  Central Missouri 0.04 14.69m 48-2%2(0.4)  5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
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| Men's Shot Put — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Eldred HENRY JR  Findlay 27.76 20.56m 67-5% 4/11/19 Tennessee Relays
2 Samuel REID SR Adams State 21.44 19.13m 62-9% 4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
3 Richard CERVANTES SR Texas A&M-Kingsville 18.92 (ol 18.96m 62-2Y5 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
4  Josh BOATENG JR  Texas A&M-Commerce 16.20 (ol 18.70m 61-4% 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
5 Nikolas CURTISS SO Tiffin 13.85 18.53m 60-92 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
6 Rajindra CAMPBELL JR  Missouri Southern 11.48 18.35m 60-2% 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
7 Jake KNIGHT SR Northwest Nazarene 10.36 18.29m 60-% 4/13/19 Northwest Nazarene Open
8  Brodie LUBELSKI JR  Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 9.30 18.26m 59-11 2/23/19 Embry-Riddle First Chance Me
9 Dalton LEWALLEN JR  Central Missouri 8.21 18.22m 59-9% 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
10  Martin KNAUER SO Queens (N.C.) 6.91 18.07m 59-37 4/18/19 SAC Outdoor Championships
11 Jabari BENNETT FR Tiffin 5.87 18.03m 59-2 5/2/19 G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
12 Austin HOGAN SR Indianapolis 285 X 18.01m 59-1% 4/12/19 Ball State Challenge
13 Colby STINSON SR Western Colorado 4.26 17.93m 58-10 4/26/19 RMAC Outdoor Championship
14  Jacob BARTLING SR Neb.-Kearney 3.71 17.88m 58-8 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
15  Rickssen OPONT JR  St. Thomas Aquinas 2.99 17.67Tm 57-11% 3/15/19 Hurricane Invitational
16  Nathan CUMMINGS JR  Central Missouri 2.47 17.65m 57-11 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
17 Jacob GLASS JR  Ashland 1.95 17.63m 57-10% 5/3/19 Campbell/Wright Invitational
18 Eric JACKSON JR  Tiffin 1.28 17.47Tm 57-3% 3/29/19 Emory Classic
19 Zach BRITTAIN SR Neb.-Kearney 1.17 17.46m 57-3% 4/14/19 UNK Loper Invitational
20 Konner SWENSON FR Pittsburg State 0.98 17.38m 57-1 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
21 Nathan SWADLEY FR  Missouri S&T 0.84 17.34m 56-10% 5/2/19 GLVC Outdoor Championship
22 Austin COMBS JR  Findlay 0.70 (&l 17.30m 56-9% 3/28/19 Florida Relays
23 Ryan KELLY SR Saginaw Valley State 0.55 17.16m 56-3% 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
24  Josh KOCH SR Concordia (Ore.) 0.50 17.12m 56-2 5/3/19 Portland Twilight
25  Joseph BROWN SR Texas A&M-Commerce 0.45 17.10m 56-1% 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
26 Tanner BARTH JR  Neb.-Kearney 0.40 17.08m 56-7> 4/25/19 Prairie Wolf Outdoor Invitatio
27  Nick ZAK JR  Ashland 0.35 17.02m 55-10% 4/26/19 Jesse Owens Track Classic
28  Jordan GARR SO  Missouri Western 0.30 16.96m 55-7% 4/13/19 David Suenram Gorilla Classic
29 Nathaniel MILLER SO  CSU-Pueblo 0.25 16.94m 55-7 5/3/19 Air Force Twilight Open
30 Dominique HUDSON SR West Liberty State 0.20 16.93m 55-675 3/14/19 49er Classic
31 Ralph CASPER SO  West Chester 0.16 16.92m 55-6% 4/13/19 Chester Quarry Classic
32  Dominic WALTON SO  East Stroudsburg 0.12 16.88m 55-4% 3/30/19 West Chester Quad
33  Nathan STOUT SO  Charleston (W.Va.) 0.08 16.86m 55-3% 3/22/19 UC Alumni Invitational
34 Ndoto BONDURANT- SR Cal State San Marcos 0.04 16.85m 55-3% 3/16/19 PLNU Collegiate Scoring Meet
STRONG
35  Sheldon DOWNS JR  UC-Colorado Springs 0.02 (o 16.84m 55-3 5/3/19 Air Force Twilight Open
35 AJ PEREZ SO Texas A&M-Kingsville 0.02 16.84m 55-3 4/6/19 David Noble Relays
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I Men's Discus — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Josh BOATENG JR  Texas A&M-Commerce 27.02 61.00m 200-2 4/25/19 Oliver Jackson Twilight Open
2 Richard CERVANTES SR Texas A&M-Kingsville 21.14 57.28m 187-11 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
3 Jorge RIOS JR  Texas A&M-Kingsville 18.43 [l 56.60m 185-9 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
4 Rajindra CAMPBELL JR  Missouri Southern 16.26 (ol 56.44m 185-2 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
5 Austin HOGAN SR Indianapolis 13.93 56.12m 184-2 3/29/19 Bellarmine Invitational
6 Joseph BROWN SR Texas A&M-Commerce 11.80 55.98m 183-8 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
7 Luke HOFFMAN SO Kutztown 10.72 55.87Tm 183-4 4/27/19 Paul Kaiser Classic
8 Jake KNIGHT SR Northwest Nazarene 9.66 55.78m 183-0 4/26/19 Idaho-Utah Border Clash
9  Eldred HENRY JR  Findlay 8.11 54.80m 179-10 3/28/19 Florida Relays
10 Dillen LITTLES SR Angelo State 7.02 54.54m 178-11 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
11 Eric JACKSON JR  Tiffin 6.01 54.52m 178-11 4/18/19 Mt. SAC Relays
12 Nathan CUMMINGS JR  Central Missouri 4.96 54.39m 178-6 4/6/19 Central Methodist Invitational
13  Andy HURTADO SR Azusa Pacific 4.24 53.78m 176-6 5/3/19 Titan Twilight Open
14  JJOLLIO SR Slippery Rock 3.61 53.43m 175-4 4/26/19 State Farm Friends of Track S
15  AlexHILL JR  Ashland 3.01 53.15m 174-5 4/26/19 Jesse Owens Track Classic
16  Jacob BARTLING SR Neb.-Kearney 2.50 53.13m 174-4 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
17  SamNICHOLS SR Concordia (Ore.) 1.96 53.02m 174-0 4/12/19 UCSD Triton Invitational
18  Jayme LAPLANTE JR  Minnesota State 1.42 52.89m 173-6 4/13/19 lowa Musco Twilight
19  Justin SCAVARDA SO  Grand Valley State 1.15 52.42m 172-0 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
20 Blake WALKOWIAK SO UC San Diego 0.99 52.27Tm 171-6 4/5/19 Sun Angel Track Classic
21 Zach BRITTAIN SR Neb.-Kearney 0.88 52.25m 171-5 4/14/19 UNK Loper Invitational
22  Brodie LUBELSKI JR  Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 0.67 (el 51.94m 170-5 2/23/19 Embry-Riddle First Chance Me
23 Ryan KELLY SR Saginaw Valley State 0.55 51.74m 169-9 5/1/19 GLIAC Outdoor Championship
24 Caleb BRIDGE JR  Concordia (Ore.) 0.50 51.69m 169-7 4/20/19 Cougar Open
25  Levi WYRICK JR  Pittsburg State 0.45 51.39m 168-7 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
26  SefalLAOA SR Chico State 0.40 51.36m 168-6 4/5/19 Chico Twilight Invite
27  Jacob POWER SO  Oklahoma Baptist 0.35 51.29m 168-3 5/3/19 Arkansas Twilight
28  Martin KNAUER SO Queens (N.C.) 0.30 51.02m 167-5 5/1/19 Liberty Twilight Qualifer
29  Kyle HINTON SO Washburn 0.25 50.97m 167-3 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
30 Matthew GALLEGO JR  Cal State Stanislaus 0.20 50.80m 166-8 5/2/19 CCAA Track & Field Champion
31 JimTOTH SR Ashland 0.16 50.66m 166-3 4/5/19 Northeast Ohio Quad
32  BrettELDER JR  Concordia (Ore.) 0.12 50.58m 166-0 5/4/19 Ken Shannon Invitational
33  Christian GRUSCHIN JR  Sioux Falls 0.08 50.57m 165-11 4/19/19 Red Raider Open
34  Josh WARNER JR  Northwest Missouri 0.04 50.55m 165-10 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
35 Cam STROHE JR  Shippensburg 0.02 50.46m 165-7 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
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Men's Hammer — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance
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Decio ANDRADE FR Angelo State 25.55 70.42m 231-1
Nathan LIBY SR Central Missouri 21.64 67.90m 222-9
Austin HOGAN SR Indianapolis 19.36 (el 67.53m 221-7
Alex HILL JR  Ashland 16.35 (&l 65.91m 216-3
Travis PETERSEN JR  Missouri Southern 14.30 (&l 65.81m 215-11
Austin COMBS JR  Findlay 11.80 64.84m 212-9
Tristen DURR SR Tiffin 10.76 64.76m 2126
Levi WYRICK JR  Pittsburg State 9.44 64.16m 210-6
Nick ZAK JR  Ashland 8.34 63.96m 209-10
Eric BEJARAN JR  Cal State Stanislaus 7.22 63.72m 209-1
Brent FAIRBANKS SO  Ashland 6.13 63.56m 208-7
John BERRY SR Central Missouri 4.81 62.38m 204-8
Tanner BERG SO  Northern State 4.10 61.60m 202-1
Connor MCCORMICK JR  Minnesota State 3.56 61.46m 201-8
Cade KALKOWSKI SO  Wayne State (Neb.) 2.93 60.97m 200-1
Dylan KAUP JR  Wayne State (Neb.) 2.38 60.80m 199-6
Michael KANDOLIN SR New Haven 1.82 60.58m 198-9
Toryko GRACE SR Tiffin 1.28 60.42m 198-3
Cody STILWELL SR Ferris State 1.08 60.06m 197-1
Nathan CUMMINGS JR  Central Missouri 0.96 59.98m 196-10
JimTOTH SR Ashland 0.86 59.97m 196-9
Jack ROOT JR  Colo. School of Mines 0.73 (el 59.86m 196-5
Josh FULMER SO Missouri Southern 0.65 (el 59.75m 196-1
Konner SWENSON FR Pittsburg State 0.53 59.48m 195-2
Marcus DISBROW SR Lock Haven 0.45 58.93m 193-4
Matthew GALLEGO JR  Cal State Stanislaus 0.40 58.31m 191-4
Garrett MILLER SO Missouri S&T 0.35 58.30m 191-3
Joseph BROWN SR Texas A&M-Commerce 0.30 58.27Tm 191-2
Micah CLEMONS JR  Barton 0.25 58.22m 191-0
Travis MORGAN JR  Malone 0.20 57.63m 189-1
Nikolas CURTISS SO Tiffin 0.16 57.02m 187-1
Evangelos FRADELAKIS JR  Adelphi 0.12 57.00m 187-0
Aaron GUERRA-GARCIA JR  Cal Poly Pomona 0.08 56.94m 186-10
Lane HLUCH SR Cedarville 0.04 56.82m 186-5
Joe DENNISTON JR  Concordia (Ore.) 0.02 56.65m 185-11
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4/19/19
4/6/19
4/5/19
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4/6/19
4/26/19
4/19/19
4/5/19
5/3/19
4/6/19
5/4/19
4/5/19
4/5/19
4/20/19
4/18/19
4/13/19
5/3/19
4/11/19
5/3/19
4/19/19
4/6/19
3/30/19
5/2/19
4/19/19
4/19/19
3/21/19
4/18/19
4/6/19
4/6/19
5/2/19
3/30/19
4/20/19

Meet
David Noble Relays
Mule Relays
Oliver Nikoloff Open
Northeast Ohio Quad
MIAA Outdoor Championships
G-MAC Outdoor Championshi
Tiffleberg
David Noble Relays
Jesse Owens Track Classic
Beach Invitational
Northeast Ohio Quad
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Dordt Outdoor Invitational
Mankato Twilight
Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
Concordia (Neb.) Outdoor Invi
Yale Mark Young Invitational
CSULA Twilight Open
Hillsdale Invitational
MIAA Outdoor Championships
Tennessee Relays
Air Force Twilight Open
Mule Relays
David Noble Relays
Jim Taylor Invitational
CCAA Track & Field Champion
Dewey Allgood Invitational
Beach Invitational
Winthrop Invitational (outdoo
Beach Pacific Coast Invitation
Tiffleberg
Sam Howell Invitational
CCAA Track & Field Champion
Yellow Jacket Collegiate Ope
Cougar Open
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I Men's Javelin — 2019 Week #8, May 7
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Ricko MECKES SO Queens (N.C.) 25.87 74.25m 243-7 3/14/19 49er Classic
2 Nils FISCHER JR  Angelo State 22.67 72.40m 237-7 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
3 FELIX TORRES JR  UPR Mayaguez 19.47 (& 70.56m 231-6 4/25/19 Justas LAI (LAI Fair)
4  Vitaly ZHGUN JR  Texas A&M-Kingsville 16.94 (ol  69.70m 228-8 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
5 Hunter WATKINS SR Mansfield 13.95 67.48m 221-5 4/20/19 Bucknell Team Challenge
6 Najair JACKSON SO  Saint Augustine's 11.80 67.14m 220-4 3/28/19 Florida Relays
7 Joshua HUDIBURG JR  Pittsburg State 10.57 66.64m 218-8 3/23/19 Emporia State Spring Twilight
8 Zach TEEPLE SR Mount Olive 9.41 66.29m 217-6 4/26/19 Conference Carolinas Outdoo
9 Rajheim CARBY FR  Missouri Southern 8.26 65.95m 216-5 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
10 Easton CHRISTENSEN SR Concordia (Ore.) 7.07 65.44m 214-9 5/4/19 Ken Shannon Invitational
11  Wade LAUDEMAN JR  Lock Haven 6.03 65.26m 214-1 3/14/19 Alan Connie Shamrock Invitat
12  Kameron SWENSON SO  Pittsburg State 4.53 63.08m 207-0 3/29/19 Oral Roberts Invitational
13 Thomas HAAS JR  Shippensburg 4.02 63.05m 206-10 3/29/19 Fred Hardy Invitational
14  Dalton RASMUSSEN FR Concordia (Ore.) 3.43 62.68m 205-8 3/9/19 Saints Open
15 FELIPE LAVERGNE SR UPR Mayaguez 2.86 62.37Tm 204-8 4/25/19 Justas LAl (LAl Fair)
16  Roth MORGAN FR Colorado Mesa 2.28 62.01m 203-6 5/3/19 Air Force Twilight Open
17 Luke MILLER FR Mount Olive 1.77 61.98m 203-4 4/12/19 The Pickle Festival Relays
18 Kevin RUSSO JR  Merrimack 1.23 61.79m 202-9 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
19  Hunter STOKES SR Southern Connecticut 1.07 61.53m 201-11 3/29/19 Spikes Classic
20 Brandon LEACRAFT SR Kutztown 0.94 61.43m 201-7 4/13/19 Bison Outdoor Classic
21 Jerod TOOGOOD FR Pittsburg State 0.73 60.93m 199-11 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
22 Brett THOMPSON JR  Pittsburg State 0.61 (&8 60.85m 199-8 4/26/19 Pittsburg State Wendy's Invita
23 Jarett JOHNSON SO Missouri S&T 0.55 60.66m 199-0 4/19/19 Dewey Allgood Invitational
24  Austin LABESKY SO  Slippery Rock 0.50 60.53m 198-7 4/18/19 Slippery Rock Open
25  Cain FOWLES JR  Central Missouri 0.45 59.84m 196-4 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
26  Cooper MCNATT SO  Western Washington 0.40 59.70m 195-11 3/16/19 Doris Heritage Distance Festiv
26  Miguel CORTES FR Alabama-Huntsville 0.40 59.70m 195-11 5/2/19 Gulf South Championships
28 Juan ORTEGA COSME SO UPR Rio Piedras 0.30 59.65m 195-9 2/22/19 1raClasificatoria LAl
29  Dragan PESIC SR Angelo State 0.25 59.61m 195-7 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
30 Timothy HATTON FR Simon Fraser 0.20 59.34m 194-8 3/30/19 British Columbia Open
31  Christian KALLENBERG JR  UC San Diego 0.16 59.24m 194-4 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
32 Makaleb MCINNIS JR  Black Hills State 0.12 59.20m 194-3 4/19/19 Blue Hawk Games
33 TraeSMITH JR  Edinboro 0.08 59.16m 194-1 3/29/19 Fred Hardy Invitational
34 John PLISKO SR Assumption 0.04 59.03m 193-8 5/3/19 Northeast-10 Outdoor Champ
35  Alec STIMSON SO  Shippensburg 0.02 58.85m 193-1 4/17/19 Shippensburg Invitational
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I Men's Decathlon — 2019 Week #8, May 7

NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet

1 Valentin CHARLES FR Texas A&M-Kingsville 23.80 7,375 4/6/19 David Noble Relays

2 Trpimir SIROKI FR Angelo State 21.35 7,319 4/6/19 David Noble Relays

3 Harry MASLEN SR Angelo State 19.23 (d 7,304 3/27/19 Texas Relays

4  Johnathon HARPER SO Texas A&M-Kingsville 16.76 (7,245 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
5  Dragan PESIC SR Angelo State 14.48 7,200 5/2/19 Lone Star Outdoor Champion
6 Kevin SCHULTZ SR Northwest Missouri 12.18 7,145 3/22/19 Cactus Cup

7 Kyle LAWSON JR  Cal Poly Pomona 10.75 7,066 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational

8 Alexandros SPYRIDONIDIS FR Angelo State 9.48 7,018 3/27/19 Texas Relays

9  Giovanni BROWN SR Concordia (Ore.) 8.42 7,007 4/29/19 GNAC Outdoor Championship
10 Braydon MAIER SO  Central Washington 7.41 7,005 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational

11  Trey MILLER FR Central Missouri 6.16 6,959 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
12  Robert SULLIVAN SR Wayne State (Neb.) 5.05 6,931 4/28/19 NSIC Outdoor Championships
13 Hayden ASHLEY JR  Oklahoma Baptist 4.41 6,881 3/29/19 Oklahoma Baptist Bison Invit
14  Connor GUINN SO  Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 3.82 6,846w 4/18/19 Peach Belt Outdoor Champio
15  Dakota TIDWELL SO Northwest Nazarene 2.93 6,708 3/22/19 Northwest Nazarene Invitatio
16 Tyl WOELBER FR Augustana (S.D.) 2.39 6,694 4/28/19 NSIC Outdoor Championships
16  Marcus KLEIN JR  Northwest Missouri 2.39 6,694 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
18  lan RINEFORT FR  Western Washington 1.36 6,682 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational

19  D'Angelo FOSTER SR Colorado Mesa 1.09 6,624 3/21/19 Glenn Morris Multi-Event Meet
20 Weston ELLIS JR  Azusa Pacific 0.99 6,621 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi
21  TJHOCHSTETLER SR Northern State 0.86 6,613 4/28/19 NSIC Outdoor Championships
22  Lonnie MARTS SR Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 0.70 (ol 6,589 3/16/19 IMG Academy Invitational

23 Michael FORSTER SR Central Washington 0.55 6,548 4/29/19 GNAC Outdoor Championship
24  Bryce MALSAM JR  Northern State 0.50 6,530 4/28/19 NSIC Outdoor Championships
25  Dean WALLACE SO Texas A&M-Kingsville 0.45 6,511 4/6/19 David Noble Relays

26  David SRAMEK SO  Alaska Anchorage 0.40 6,504 4/29/19 GNAC Outdoor Championship
27  Christian KALLENBERG JR  UC San Diego 0.35 6,502 5/2/19 CCAATrack & Field Champion
28  Seren DANCES SO  Western Washington 0.30 6,500 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational

29  Matthew PIEPER JR  Fort Hays State 0.25 6,491 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
30 Ryan THOMSEN SO Hillsdale 0.20 6,476 4/17/19 Bryan Clay Invitational

31 Andrew WORLEY SR Oklahoma Baptist 0.16 6,458 4/18/19 Great American (GAC) Outdoo
32 KevinHACK JR  Assumption 0.12 6,444 4/11/19 Northeast Combined Events C
33 LoganSTOCK SO Washburn 0.08 6,431 5/3/19 MIAA Outdoor Championships
34  Darius BERRY SR Wheeling Jesuit 0.04 6,429 4/11/19 Mondschein Multi

35 Josh FRY SR Concordia (Calif.) 0.02 6,400 4/26/19 PacWest Track & Field Champi



